OP \$1115.00 97279950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Roads of Florida, LLC		09/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Roads Founders, Inc.	09/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Green Roads, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 FAIRWAY DRIVE	
City:	DEERFIELD BCH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33441		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	97279950	CLIFE	
Serial Number:	97166079		
Serial Number:	97166077	GREEN ROADS	
Serial Number:	97152648		
Serial Number:	97152645	GREEN ROADS	
Serial Number:	97137031	OWN THE DAY	
Serial Number:	90205960		
Serial Number:	90205963	GREEN ROADS	
Serial Number:	90157060	SLEEPY Z'S	
Serial Number:	90157063	SLEEPY Z'S	
Serial Number:	90096739	CL	
Serial Number:	90403019	CANNABIS LIFE	
Serial Number:	90403014	CANNABIS LIFE	
Serial Number:	90080693	CANNABIS LIFE CO.	
			TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0931

900680379

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90078454	CANNABIS LIFE CO.
Serial Number:	88290676	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	88789479	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88789469	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88975216	DAILY DOSE
Serial Number:	88983811	
Serial Number:	88290693	
Serial Number:	88977495	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	88982886	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88186306	GREEN ROADS ON THE GO!
Serial Number:	88186298	ON THE GO!
Serial Number:	88173745	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88789487	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88944633	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	88944620	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	88789465	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	88979331	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	88979330	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	87982528	CANNABIS LIFE
Serial Number:	87983344	CANNABIS LIFE
Serial Number:	87575045	
Serial Number:	87605565	X
Serial Number:	87975187	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	87983638	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	87589927	FROGGIES
Serial Number:	87452056	FREE THE LEAF
Serial Number:	87980432	FREETHELEAF
Serial Number:	87471284	CANNABIS LIFE
Serial Number:	87080056	GREEN ROADS
Serial Number:	86461531	CANNABIS LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845
Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor Maria Lima
Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 South Biscayne Blvd Suite 3000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0932

Address Line 4: Miam	Miami, FLORIDA 33131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley G. Kessler	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Kessler/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page1.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page2.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page3.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page4.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page5.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page6.tif source=Merger Green Roads of florida to Green Roads Founders#page7.tif source=Change of Name Green Roads Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name Green Roads Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name Green Roads Inc#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GREEN ROADS OF FLORIDA LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2021, AT 1:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

5836865 8100M SR# 20213153193 Authentication: 204074683 Date: 09-02-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:22 PM 09/02/2021
FILED 01:22 PM 09/02/2021
SR 20213153193 - File Number 5836865

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GREEN ROADS OF FLORIDA LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned surviving corporation formed and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Green Roads Founders, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Green Roads of Florida LLC. The jurisdiction in which this limited liability company was formed is Florida.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation is Green Roads Founders, Inc.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on September 2, 2021.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 601 Fairway Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441, a place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any member of Green Roads of Florida, LLC or any stockholder of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FH5237439.1A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger as of September 2nd, 2021.

GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC.

By: Uf Fallows

Name: Jeff Fallows
Title: President

FH5327023.1

FH5237439.1A



September 8, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

The Articles of Merger were filed on September 2, 2021, for GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC., the surviving Delaware entity not authorized to transact business in Florida.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H21000331809.

Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Irene Albritton
Regulatory Specialist III
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 021A00021563

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

850-617-6381 9/8/2021 9:30:47 AM PAGE



Fax Server



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on September 2, 2021, for GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC., the surviving Delaware entity not authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H21000331809. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

Authentication Code: 021A00021563-090821-L13000103392-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighth day of September, 2021

Secretary of State

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name Green Roads of Florida LLC	Jurisdiction Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company
Clarity Labs LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company
		-
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction of the <u>survivin</u>	g party are as follows:
Name Green Roads Founders, Inc.	Jurisdiction Delaware	Form/Entity Type Corporation

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

laauCiam (Tourstone ID: DOED04ED 0400 4040 4000 DD00E70	eon a e	
-	Envelope ID: B2F891EB-9138-4043-A299-BD0CF72		
FOUL	RTH: Please check one of the boxes that	apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)	
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.		
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.		
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.		
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is: 601 Fairway Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441		
ss.605 SIXT	.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	with appraisal rights the amount, to which rayed effective date of the merger, which can Florida Department of State:	
as the	document's effective date on the Departm	meet the applicable statutory filing requirenent of State's records.	nents, this date will not be listed
SEVE	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:		Typed or Printed
Name	of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Name of Individual:
Gre	en Roads Founders, Inc.	Jeff Fallows	Jeff Fallows
Green Roads of Florida LLC		Domishaged by: Laura Fuestes SSDE118860-ME.	Laura Fuentes
Cla	arity Labs LLC	Laura Fuents 50001166807460	Laura Fuentes
Corpo		an, Vice Chairman, President or Officer lirectors selected, signature of incorporator.)
Florid	al partnerships: Signatu a Limited Partnerships: Signatu	are of a general partner or authorized person ares of all general partners are of a general partner	

Fees:For each Limited Liability Company:\$25.00For each Corporation:\$35.00For each Limited Partnership:\$52.50For each General Partnership:\$25.00

For each Other Business Entity: \$25.00 <u>Certified Copy (optional)</u>:

Signature of an authorized person

Limited Liability Companies:

Certified Copy (optional): \$30.00

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC." TO "GREEN ROADS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.



5836865 8100 SR# 20213153425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{3.0000.

Authentication: 204080219

Date: 09-03-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 09/02/2021
FILED 01:32 PM 09/02/2021
SR 20213153425 - File Number 5836865

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC.

Green Roads Founders, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, be amended, as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Board recommends and declares it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), be amended as following:

- 1. By deleting Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following: "The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Green Roads, Inc."
- 2. By deleting Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following: "The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 500 shares of common stock, \$0.0001 par value per share."
- RESOLVED: That the aforesaid proposed amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval.
- RESOLVED: That following the stockholder' approval of the aforesaid proposed amendment as required by law, the officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed (i) to prepare, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") setting forth the aforesaid amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and (ii) to take any and all other actions necessary, desirable or convenient to give effect to such Certificate of Amendment or otherwise to carry out the purposes of the foregoing Resolutions.

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RECORDED: 03/09/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its President on this <u>1st</u> day of September, 2021.

GREEN ROADS FOUNDERS, INC.

By: Jeff Fallows

Name: Jeff Fallows
Title: President

[Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation]